AREA:  11th DISTRICT   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:10/04/2000
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:11:17:43
FIRMS REPORTING:  49   EDIT:10/04/2000
CYCLE: JUN 2000   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +300 bp   9,079   -14,068   -61 %   2.93 %   -412 bp

   +200 bp   14,507   -8,640   -37 %   4.58 %   -247 bp

   +100 bp   19,144   -4,003   -17 %   5.93 %   -112 bp

   0 bp   23,147   7.05 %

   -100 bp   25,614   2,467   +11 %   7.71 %   +66 bp

   -200 bp   26,730   3,583   +15 %   7.98 %   +93 bp

   -300 bp   27,566   4,419   +19 %   8.18 %   +112 bp

   06/30/2000
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: 200 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   7.05 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   4.58 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   247 bp

AREA:  11th DISTRICT   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:10/04/2000
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:11:17:43
FIRMS REPORTING:  49   EDIT:10/04/2000
CYCLE: JUN 2000   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   16,199   15,943   15,551   14,898   14,143   13,392   12,685   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   7,585   7,450   7,224   6,888   6,513   6,145   5,801   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   4,459   4,387   4,275   4,128   3,973   3,820   3,673   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   4,302   4,246   4,169   4,059   3,934   3,807   3,683   -

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   9,500   9,463   9,427   9,368   9,271   9,123   8,925   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   11,632   11,533   11,432   11,306   11,128   10,887   10,598   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   25,884   25,305   24,665   23,943   23,155   22,311   21,440   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   105,586   104,658   103,717   102,628   101,210   99,326   96,955   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   24,222   23,796   23,336   22,816   22,221   21,543   20,800   -

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   9,703   9,604   9,516   9,432   9,337   9,238   9,138   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   26,064   25,809   25,596   25,401   25,211   25,012   24,814   -
   Fixed-Rate,  Balloon .....   -   2,316   2,210   2,111   2,017   1,930   1,847   1,770   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   2,184   2,080   1,983   1,893   1,810   1,733   1,660   -

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   1,324   1,322   1,320   1,318   1,316   1,314   1,312   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   471   441   415   391   371   353   336   -

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   3,875   3,871   3,868   3,865   3,863   3,859   3,857   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   2,284   2,229   2,177   2,127   2,079   2,034   1,991   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   -766   -756   -744   -729   -712   -693   -674   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   1,379   1,379   1,379   1,379   1,379   1,379   1,379   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   78   78   78   78   78   78   78   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   32   45   60   73   85   96   106   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   -168   -181   -193   -198   -200   -200   -198   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   258,480   255,273   251,748   247,481   242,495   236,803   230,524   -

AREA:  11th DISTRICT   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:10/04/2000
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:11:17:43
FIRMS REPORTING:  49   EDIT:10/04/2000
CYCLE: JUN 2000   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS